STS
&
STT Thin
ELECTRIC INFRARED
COMFORT HEATERS
• 100% electric IR flat panel emitter, operates in long wave length.
• Listed for mounted or suspended indoor and outdoor protected environments. Ideal for comfort heating and
snow/ice control.

Table of Contents
Features 1
Heater Models and Dimensions Heat 3
Distribution and Selecting Quantity 4
STS Mounting Applications 5
STS Specifications  7
STS Wiring Requirements 7
STS Wiring Diagrams 9
STT Thin Mounting Applications 16
STT Thin Specifications 19
STT Thin Wiring Requirements 19
STT Thin Wiring 20
STS Series
12” Model                           Single Phase
Model BTUs* Watts 120V 240V
HX-STS-U12-0871B 2972 871 7.3 -
HX-STS-U12-1081B 3707 1081 9.0 -
HX-STS-U12-1111B 3789 1111 9.3 -
HX-STS-U12-1681B 5927 1681 14.2
HX-STS-U12-1436J 5573 1436 6.8
1’
1’ 5.5”
Shipping Weight 10 lbs.
24” Model                                Single Phase Three Phase
Model BTUs* Watts 120V 208V 240V 240V
HX-STS-U24-1015V 3559 783 /1015 - 3.8 4.3 -
HX-STS-U24-1316B 4490 1316 11.0 - - -
HX-STS-U24-1297V 4426 974 /1297 - 4.7 5.4 -
HX-STS-U24-1659B 5662 1659 13.8 - - -
HX-STS-U24-1701V 5804 1278 /1701 - 6.1 7.1 -
HX-STS-U24-2192B 7479 2192 18.3 - - -
HX-STS-U24-2001V 6827 1503 /2001 - 7.2 8.3 -
HX-STS-U24-2222B 7578 2222 18.5 - - -
HX-STS-U24-2428V 8285 1824 /2428 - 8.8 10.2 -
HX-STS-U24-3363B 11614 3363 28.4 - - -
HX-STS-U24-3239V 11052 2433 /3239 - 11.7 13.5 -
HX-STS-U24-1992P 6811 1992 - - - 4.8
HX-STS-U24-2442P 8351 2442 - - - 5.9
HX-STS-U24-3041P 10400 3041 - - - 7.3
1’
2’ 5.5”
Shipping Weight 20 lbs.
48” Model Single  Phase
Three
Phase
Model BTUs* Watts 120V 208V 240V 277V 480V 240V 480V
HX-STS-U48-2030T 7118 2030 - - - - 4.3 - -
HX-STS-U48-2030V 7118 1567 /2030 - 7.5 8.7 - - - -
HX-STS-U48-2594T 8851 2594 - - - - 5.4 - -
HX-STS-U48-2594V 8851 1948 /2594 - 9.4 10.8 - - - -
HX-STS-U48-3402T 11608 3402 - - - - 7.1 - -
HX-STS-U48-3402V 11608 2555 /3402 - 12.3 14.2 - - - -
HX-STS-U48-4002T 13654 4002 - - - - 8.3 - -
HX-STS-U48-4002V 13654 3006 /4002 - 14.5 16.7 - - - -
HX-STS-U48-3964N 13526 3964 - - - 14.3 - - -
HX-STS-U48-4856T 16570 4856 - - - - 10.1 - -
HX-STS-U48-4856V 16570 3647 /4856 - 17.5 20.2 - - - -
HX-STS-U48-4776N 16296 4776 - - - 17.2 - - -
HX-STS-U48-6478T 22104 6478 - - - - 13.5 - -
HX-STS-U48-6478V 22104 4866 /6478 - 23.4 27.0 - - - -
HX-STS-U48-6056N 20516 6056 - - - 21.7 - - -
HX-STS-U48-3971P 13582 3971 - - - - - 9.6 -
HX-STS-U48-3928U 13803 3928 - - - - - - 4.9
HX-STS-U48-4794P 16396 4797 - - - - - 11.6 -
HX-STS-U48-4838U 16545 4838 - - - - - - 5.8
HX-STS-U48-5954P 20933 5954 - - - - - 14.8 -
HX-STS-U48-6060U 20729 6060 - - - - - - 7.3
1’
4’ 5.5”
Shipping Weight 38 lbs.
STT THIN Series
18” Model                   Single Phase
Model BTUs* Watts 120V
HX-STT-U18-1091B 3723 1091 9.1
BH-STTU18-1330B 4712 1330 11.5
HX-STT-U18-1767B 6053 1767 14.8
HX-STT-U18-2161B 7373 2161 18.1
36” Model                                        Single Phase
Model BTUs* Watts 240V 208V
HX-STT-U36-2180V 7438 1635 /2180 9.1 6.8
HX-STT-U36-2660V 9421 2071 /2660 11.5 8.6